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REVISIONS
12/2805

R330 INSULATION

AbRCHITECTURAL SHINGLES

0h58 ROOF SHEATHING

ALT 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS S T TN —_—— e e — T ¥ T =

ARCHITLCTURAL DB SOF TWARE

PRRE.ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES
FEROM THE ANCHOR TABLE

PBER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS

[N = [
I . e
V5 o = SP=— N (LS T ,,
SEE EXT. ELEVATIONS :
|
112" GWB
PREFINISHED ALUMINLUM DRIP =
|
NOTE: SEAL ALL i 4
PENETRATIONS ALUMINUM FASCIA i
IN TOP PLATE AND |- ON PT 2 6 SUB-FASCIA i z \
FIRE STOP BLOCKING ;g; -
WITH CODE APPROVED : [ N :
SEALANT . \ :
PREFINISHED VENTED i ] =
ALUM SOFFIT SYSTEM X
- iy
\—~_ {2) 2X4/6 DOUBLE TOP PLATE //

CUSUES YU TS U WU

LIVING ROOM , il
2X4/6 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C. % é |
£ 2
2
2 R13 BATT INSULATION J RANGE i
: )| M.BATH S
5 R TYPICAL EXTERIOR FINISH
o SHOWN SEE CONTRACT FOR 5
i SPECIFICATIONS : i
i &
w
o ————0.5.8B. WALL SHEATHING g AF'F
// °
— / 5
—‘/ E
~ NN e PSR T, -
= T
Dol e
X} L1
(— b >< 1
C:l> ‘\\ - & i
= 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB i
- DEDICATED CIRCUIT
112" GWB e FOR FREEZER
==
—
WOOD BASE 5
\ ) /—_ 2X416 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE TR
i T
D e - - & L
& A4 % T N ] / < g il A
BN e b Sty ! 4 O =
.l T / QO u g
o FE” % Qi a
=

% APPROX. FINISH GRADE

—_—
—_—
]
a x '
———————POURED CONCRETE

i
MONOLITHIC FOOTING ' /

SEE ENGINEERING 2-CAR GARAGE -

FOR SIZE AND /t/

REINFORCEMENT

o. A - 3
B? Q <x \ - \
0 ’ 7 b it \ ) |
I A——— . TYPICAL DESIGN WALL SECTION ! \ Fe
NON - STRUCTURAL DATA \ ‘
" DRAINFIELD / NE N Y \ \ ) | \ 3

LOT #24
CeE

DROOM #3

e

831"

B

ELECTRIC METER

W/UNDERGROUND ‘
SERVICE \ S
Sl - S PR e e
+ ELECTRIC AL PLAN =+
! ELECTRICAL COUNT STYMBOL
L : SCALE : 1/4" = 1-O"
""""""""" SIDLUALK g
. ‘_“-—‘“ :oa‘.a»f
% 19 * %E 200 amp service panel [ o
3 o @ ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES
- x| Vg > Ligh =
%, 0 9 W WIRE ALL A : u I
K SRt s ek | ﬁ E-l PPLIANCES, HYAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT PER "TH "
a oo il el MANUFACTORS SPECIFICATIONS. =oe LEC
| cable tv outlet 4 L—C'T;ﬁ
/ CSE
o E-2 CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE TELEPHONE —
‘ ceiling fan 2 LINES TO BE INSTALLED.
. ap
dble flood lights ' E-3 ALL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE. LAKE CTY
E‘K“,M': MHETER: FLORim
electric meter | sERpinr
. ] e E-d ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/BATTERY BACKUP S T
OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL BE INTERLOCKED = et oL
. LEN garage ar opener | th TOGETHEQ. INSTALL INSIDE AND NEAR ALL BEDROOMS. Lake City, Florica 32055
SE GREGOFY G Phone: (38&) 15 - 9993
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- gfi waterproof cutlet 2 o* Cell: (386) 861 - 18]
E I: =
light 1 + E-5 TELEPHONE, TELEVVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE DEVICES ot e
OR OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNERS DIRECTION AND IN
& — outlet 30 o ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE SECTIONS OF NATIONAL ELCT. FRINEDRATE;
gy g : . CODE LATEST EDITION. January 23,2006
Sute DRAUN BY: CHECKED BY:
outlet of 10 i Teena M. Ruffa
L g E-& ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE _ St T
SCALE : I' =20-0O recessed can light 4 i DESIGN AND $IZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CIRCUITS. Jeoma, M. (B ,{/ﬁ@,
smoke deatector 5 @ FINIALS DATE: ;
switch 2| $ E-1 ENTRY OF SERVICE UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD) IS TO BE
i bl & DETERMINED BY THE POWER COMPANY. JOB NUMBER:
telephone “ . DRAWING NIMBER
Vi E-8 ALL BEDROOM RECEPTICALS ARE TO BE AFC| (ARC FAULT CIRCUIT
vent light combo 2 INTERRUPT) A 2

OF 2 SHEETS




REVISIONS

7/16" OSB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED

NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON NAILS 716" STRUCTURAL ROOF SHEATHING
6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" 0.C. FIELD, 6" FIELD ZONES S
" O.C. GABLES NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER A "
B BERRERIRENTI, PLATE WITH 8d AT 4" O.C. FOR UPLIFT 2X4 OUTRIGGER @ 48" OC.
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUTSOSFESS HURRICANE CLIP H-2.5 OR EQUAL
BLACC 2B BT TRLSS CONNES BLOCKING REQUIRED BETWEEN OUTRIGGERS 48" OC.
FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE 1/4* GUN NAILS
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS (6).131 x 3 1/4" GUN NALS fI%E‘I I%JL:{L?ED e 8
INTO KING SUD SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN
(2) 2x4/6 SPF#2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE o 1 s 2X4 BLOCKING @ SHEATHING JOINT SHINGLE STRIP ARGHITECTUAL DESICN SOF TWARE
; '/ 4' FROM GABLE END
% ' FASCIA
(] [N} [l
2 \_ ¥ J 2 x(a 2X10 SYP #2 UN.O i H i %
" + S 8 U .O. it e )
SP4I6 @ 48" O.C. I I SRS (RO | el g 244 SCAB CONT. TOP T0 - 50 TOP CHORD OF GABLE END TRUSS
s T o e e e S e = T s
o / CHORD@ 8' FROM GABLE =
SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS 24"MAX | CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED S e—— CONT. 2X4 SCAB FROM TOP TO
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE dt 2) 5 . qaqe " 1 BOTTOM CHORD @ X-BRACING
T 4 -10d NAILS OR 4 - .131"x 3.25
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE w/ (8) -16d TO HEADER (PROVIDE ADDITIONAL 2X4'S @
APPROVED SEALANT AND (8) -16d TO POST TYPICAL AT ALL CONNECTIONS a
NOTE: IF TRUSS BEARING LOAD (4).131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS ¥g§g§ﬂ.AZHLGgE§gE?N 48",
EXCEEDS 425 PS| USE SYP #2 " |
TOP PLATES; IF IT EXEDS 565 PSI TOE NAILED THRU SILL 2X4 SCAB IF VERT. WEB IS 5 il
ADD ADDITIONAL BEARING BLOCKS OR INTO JACK STUD U.N.O. 6X6 SYP #2 POST NOT PRESENT .
USE SIMPSON TBE BEARING ENHANCER ; el TOE NAIL TRUSS TO DOUBLE
PLATE w/ 16d COM @8" OC.
2x416 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" 0.C. e e B el e G , ¥ é
PR DL o " B R e eSS T T ol CONT. 2X4X8' #2 SYP LATERAL b | ; BOTTOM CHORD OF GABLE
¥ ) i BRACE @ 48" OC. END TRUSS
[ [ ] [N
NOTE: ¥ ¥ 2 2
\ | T - 2X4 TOP PLATE
/ 716" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING 2 TYPICAL STRAPPING (UN.O.) :
EULLY BLOGKED (SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN) SIMPSON ABU POST BASE p; .
8d COMMON NAILS i i it w/ (12) - 16d & 5/8" x 10" 2X4 BLOCKING @ 48" OC. / SIMPSON LSTA 24 @ 48" OC.
6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD g T A ANCHOR BOLT BETWEEN GABLE AND FIRST
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED |
ON STRUCTURAL PLAN TRUSS. 2X4 STUDS @16" OC.
SP4 OR (2) H2.5A OR (2) SSP 2X4 X-BRACE @ 6-0" OC. ——
ALL OPENINGS (U.N.O.) |
4* CONCRETE FLOGOR SLAB REINFORCED (1) 2X6 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 110" U.N.O. \ GRADE & SPECIES TABLE
WITH 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH (1) 2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 7-3" U.N.O. SEE FOOTING DETAILS
PLACED ON CHAIRS AT 1 1/2* DEPTH OR i Shat I YPICAL GABLE END X-BRACING
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL POLY VAPOR (FOR: 110 MPH, 10'-0" WALL HIGHT U.N.Q.) E
BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH Fb (psi)| E (10° psi)
R ITE-TREATED ALL MEMBERS SHALL BE SYP
e TYPICAL HEADER STRAPING DETAIL Q;E'Ef\i«l_- PORCH POST DETAIL e
/ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" ’ =0 X 1200 1.6
2x4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE ANCHORED WITH 2x10 SYP #2 1050 1.6
\ WITH 1/2°X10" ANCHOR BOLTS WITH 2X2X.140"
S0 48" 0.C. STEEL WASHER 48" 0.C. & 8" FROM CORNERS 2%12 SYP #2 975 16
GLB 24F-V3 SP 2400 1.8
Zo LSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 1.7
=
o s LVL | MICROLAM | 2900 2.0
PSL PARALAM 2900 2.0
ROOF SEATHING \ 8d @ 6" 0.C. ROOF SHEATHING —\ GENERAL NOTES:
TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
: FBCR 2004. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STUDS
ONE STORY WALL SECTION N 0SB WALL PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR - - =
pr ROOF TRUSS SHEATHING ) ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S )24 @16°0C | To 116" STUD HEIG
ROOF TRSS RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO (1)2x4 @ - D HT
SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT (1)2x4 @ 12" OC TO 13-0" STUD HEIGHT
\ CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END. e B
GYP : Mark Disasway,
< 7/16" 0.5.B. WALL SHEATHING SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN " A PE No.53915, POB i68, Lake City, FL
FULLY BLOCKED 8d COMMON NAILS (1) 2x6 @ 16" OC | TO 18-10' STUD HEIGHT 32056, 386-754-5411
4" 0.C. TOP & BOTTOM FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
/\/ 6" 0.C. EDGE. 12" 0.C. FIELD ANCHOR TABLE GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS e : gl:‘:?g'rl?;‘nzm I
-V VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE b ' @ Ipercede scale
OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS (1)2x6 @ 12* OC 0 20.0° STUD HEIGHT dimensions. Refer al questions to
NANUEASHURERS KNG EERING CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI. “D";':n?‘s:c"i‘gzﬁ'\fiﬁ;‘:rcjgs.gi“;‘&"ﬁ
2 x 4/6 SPF #2 STUDS AT 16" 0.C THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3,208, p r -
= UPLIFTLBS. SYP | UPLIFTLBS. SPF |  TRUSS CONNECTOR" | TOPLIATES |TO RAFTERITRUSS TO STUDS WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS COPYRIGHTS ANDPROPERTY RIGHTS:
T — R 2 A IE A o st i L
H2.5A | — 112 X 7 WEDGE ANCHORS < 455 < 265 Hs 483 484 ‘ LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING. N s SV Gt Rl peopery T
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN m? 48" 0C UNO FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT. EXAMPLE 16" O.C. x 0.85 = 13.6" O.C. e e
< 360 < 235 H4 4-8gq 4-8d FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD DES' G N DATA form or manner withiut first the express written
7/16" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING T PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER e BeeTdARI A orimat of Mok Dl
FULLY BLOCKED 8d COMMON NAILS =D < 320 H3 ~o8d 4-8d TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL. '
4" 0.C. TOP & BOTTOM < 415 < 365 H2.5 58 5.8d CERTIFICATION: | tereby certify that | have
SP4/6 Tg‘l};Ré\A Zc?ﬁjgﬁ S A RHRAT IR sbloser i i 600 < 535 H2.5A 5«3&1 HERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN e N SIRATIA RTINS o e o] et th v iEakic
SPF #2 S : 8d 5-8d CONTROL JOINTS: W . -ON- : portions of the plan, elating to wind engineerin
OR (2) H2.5A TOP ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH / (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROQFS‘ comply with section ;3391'.12!;'.1‘.J forida gﬁilding )
& BOTTOM @ 32" O.C. o < 950 < 820 He 8-834 8-8d WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT code residential 200., to the best of my
UN.O. 112" X 7" WEDGE ANCHORS < 745 < 565 He &10d, 11 5100 112" CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% knowledge.
AT 48" OC U.N.O. : i OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.) I
INTERIOR SHEAR WALL DETAIL < 1465 < 1050 H14-1 13-(gq 12-84. 172" BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.) SULDING 5 NOT TN THE HIGH VELOGTTY TURRICANE SONE IEmIMIO:N: Th-ﬁeﬁfmn‘-ﬁ il for o
ng, ai spec| acation.
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" < 1465 < 1990 Hi4-2 15-Lad 12-8d, 1 1/2" REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 48 * DB (30" FOR #5 BARS);
< 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 17 1/2" 8-8d, 11/2" UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O, BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION MARKDISOSWAY
LST/8 <o < 639 H10-2 6-140q 6-10d ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED, 1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH
= = APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TGO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES -
ol s 5 kol 10100, 1qi2r | 2-10d, 1172 STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 84 COMMON NAILS (.131), 6°0C PANEL EDGES, 12"0C INTERMEDIATE 2.) WIND EXPOSURE =B
BEE RERHATIGREERALR < 1470 < 1265 162 16100, 71| Z108, 10 MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY: 4'0C, UNO. %) VNG BORANCE FAGTER= 15
< 1000 < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 17 172 7104 112 STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS:  MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS, : ;
i AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE 4) BUILDING CATEGORY = |
N— < 1450 < 1245 HTS24 12-10d ; ; " SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE
INTERIOR BEARING WALL ErEale s O T b P TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION 5) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
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< 3965 < 3330 MGT . 1~5,;82"“TET&RBEAD§EN§OD 3/4* BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16" UNO.
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< 625 il BEP SINOLESRERAE |, 2-Th08 8-10d REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES. Worst Case Lake City, Florida
; .10
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: — - e = ol THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY. l6s7 Garage Dot |18.6 | 210 Mark Disosway P.E.
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SUPPORTIVE BEAM VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS P.O.Box 868
M1 < 1240 < 1065 SPHE 10-10d, 1 172" DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, Lake City, Florida 32056
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FOUNDATION PLAN SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" " & STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS STRUCTURAL LAYOUT
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS — RN WA = e — SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
4" CONCRETE 3"XE" W1, 1. WM. y
#EguNr? ;LEg\qugghngFSAT_on?ﬁ g:ggﬁ; Nl 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS | /  DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE
a7 e TR S
N o / B"\_ Cornerstone Devel
SN i 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER rstone pevelopment
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE HEADER LEGEND Zecher Bryan
16"
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" (2)#5 CONTINUOUS STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES T .
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE & —— —
INTERIOR BEARING FOOTING . ] The Samal Model
4* CONCRETE SLAB _ (F2\ g QN.{ ALLLOADBEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS (2) 2X12X0' 1 1K f«-————HEADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (UN.0.)
/ = @ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" =1 SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X10 SYP#2 (U.N.O.) XX
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& = o i Lo#24
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Al b p i L Wets, o1 T K R P (TN ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER) Conniry Sides Hitates S/
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hio LA R S SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION SLOPE PORCH HOUSE SLAB 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS :
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e TERMITE TREMTED = bl fol s BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3 PRINTID DATE:
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